

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 366 of 2024

Manne Lal Kamat Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties.

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties: Mr. Krishna Prajapati, AC to SC-V
Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

06/ 03.01.2025 Heard the parties.

2. As prayed, list this case after two weeks for compliance of the Court’s order.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal