

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 366 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Adv.
For the Opp. party. -State : Mr. K.K.Singh, S.C.-V
For the O.P. No.7 : Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Adv

08/14.07.2025

Mr. K.K.Singh, learned counsel appearing for the O.P.-State submits that he has preferred a Civil Review which has not been given any case number, in view of some defects; as such he may be permitted to remove the defects in the Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2025.

He is permitted to do so by Friday i.e. by 18.07.2025 and list this case on 21.07.2025 along with Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2025

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/-