

Manne Lal Kamat
State of Jharkhand & Ors.

Versus

...Petitioner
..Opposite parties

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. K.K. Singh, S.C.-V
For the O.P. No. 7 : Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

2. As such, in the order dated 14.07.2025 Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2025, it should be read as Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2024.

4. During course of hearing, similar plea was taken by learned counsel for the opposite party-State. For brevity, the order dated 14.07.2025 reads as under:

He is permitted to do so by Friday i.e. by 18.07.2025 and list this case on 21.07.2025 along with Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2024"

1

have not been removed and why the Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2024 has not been registered.

5. All these facts clearly go to show that the O.P-State has no intention to comply the order and this Civil Review is nothing, but to delay and defeat the justice.

6. With a view to give one more indulgence, the opposite party no. 2 is directed to comply the order in true letter and spirit, failing which, he shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing through Video Conferencing in order to satisfy as to why proceeding for contempt be not initiated against him.

7. List this case on 01.08.2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk