

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 366 of 2024

Manne Lal Kamat **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Opposite Party(s)**

With

Civil Review (Filing) No. 13796 of 2024

State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Manne Lal Kamat **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
Ms. Rishi Bharati, AC to AAG-III

Order No. 2/Dated: 22nd August 2025

List these cases on 27.08.2025 at 2:15 PM.

Personal appearance of Mr. Prashant Kumar, Secretary, Water Resources Department, is dispensed with for the time being.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit