

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 366 of 2024

Manne Lal Kamat

..... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to AAG-III
Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

12/ 17.10.2025 Since the Civil Review No. 110 of 2025 filed by the opposite party-review petitioner (State) is dismissed, the opposite parties are directed to comply the order in true letter and spirit before the next date of hearing.

2. List this case on 09.12.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

17th October, 2025

kunal/-