

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 366 of 2024

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Binit Chandra, A.C. to AAG-III

15/Dated:- 24.02.2026

By way of last indulgence for complying the order passed by the Writ Court, list this case on 13.03.2026, failing which, again O.P. No.2 shall appear before this Court through V.C.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

FEBRUARY 24, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded