

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 366 of 2024

--
Manne Lal Kamat **... Petitioner**
-VERSUS-
State of Jharkhand & Ors. **..Opp. parties**
--

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kr. Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
For the O.P.-Accountant General : Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

--
16/16.03.2026 Pursuant to the last order, Mr. Prashant Kumar,
Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department, Govt. of
Jharkhand is present through V.C and is being represented
through his counsel.

2. Learned counsel and the Secretary both
informed this Court that Cabinet approval has already been
taken; as such, now the order will be complied shortly. Due
to procedural delay, the same has not been complied till
date.

3. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list
this case on 24.04.2026.

4. Personal appearance of Mr. Prashant Kumar,
Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department, Govt. of
Jharkhand, is dispensed with, for the present.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th March, 2026
Jk