

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 366 of 2024

Manne Lal Kamat

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashish Kumar Shekhar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III

: Ms. Rishi Bharati, AC to AAG-III

: Ms. Priyasha Priyadarshani, AC to AAG-III

For the Acct. Gen. : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

17/Dated: 8th May, 2026

1. Even though the undertaking has been furnished by the Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department, Govt. of Jharkhand as would be evident from the order dated 16.03.2026, but the order has not been complied with.
2. In view thereof, let notice under Section 393 of the High Court Rules be issued upon the concerned opposite party.
3. The contempt notice is made returnable on 10th June, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

8th May, 2026
Samarth